

Contact: Art Nadler, Public Information Officer (702) 486-1100 x1139 or (775) 688-1141 x1139

Contractors Board Suspends License of Las Vegas Contractor

The Nevada State Contractors Board took proactive action on Thursday, Oct. 18, 2007, by summarily suspending the license of *Showerpro*, *Inc.*, license number 56838, (Glass & Glazing) based out of Las Vegas, NV, after information had been received that the business had been sold and the licensed owner failed to notify the Board of the sale.

A summary suspension permits the Board to provide valuable information alerting the public to a potential problem. Contractors who are found guilty of violations related to their construction activities may receive fines up to \$50,000; have their licenses revoked or suspended; be placed on probation; ordered to pay restitution to the homeowner(s) or may be ordered to hire another licensed contractor to repair their work.

Homeowners, or licensed contractors approached by representatives of Showerpro, Inc. are urged to immediately contact the Nevada State Contractors Board at: (702) 486-1100, Ext. 1144.

The Nevada State Contractors Board is committed to promoting public confidence and trust in the competency and integrity of licensed contractors and to protecting the health, safety and welfare of the public.

Homeowners can check on the status of a contractor's license and obtain helpful tips for working with contractors by calling: (775) 688-1141 in Northern Nevada, or (702) 486-1100 in Southern Nevada. Licenses can also be verified 24 hours a day by logging on to: www.nscb.state.nv.us

###